Ph/Fax: 0522-2255830



DEPARTMENT OF CARDIOLOGY

King George's Medical University U.P. Lucknow-226003, India

Ref. 40/Cardio/Res/93

Date: 03/05-12023

To.

The IT Cell, K.G's Medical University Lucknow

Dear Sir,

I would like to appoint one JRF under my project- "To evaluate Polymorphism in CYP2C19 gene and its impact on clinical outcome in patients of coronary artery disease (CAD) treated with clopidogrel" (Project ID: 1631). Funded by CSITherefore kindly advertise the below mentioned post on KGMU website.

Post	Emoluments	Qualification	Duration
Junior Research Fellow	Rs. 20,000/-	 M.Sc. (Ag.), M. Sc., M Pharm., M.V.Sc., Bachelor of Engg./Technology (B.E./B.Tech) / BDS or equivalent degree The upper age limit for a Junior Research Asstt. Shall be 28 years as on 1st April of the year 2022 	3 Years

Application along with mark sheets, experience certificates and testimonials shall be submitted in the office of the Research cell, Department of Cardiology, King George's Medical University, Lucknow 226003 till 10/05/23 between 09:00 am to 04:00 pm, Interview will be conducted on 12 May 2023, Reporting time would be 10:00AM in Department of Cardiology, King George's Medical University, Lucknow.

Thank & Regards,

Dr. Akshyaya Pradha Dr. Akshyaya Pradhan Professor (Jr.) Professor (Jr.) & Pk. G's Medical University

Luchanne

Copy to:

1. The Registrar, K.G's Medical University, UP Lucknow

2. The Superintendent, G.M. Associated Hospital, Lucknow

3. The Faculty Incharge, Research Cell, K.G's Medical University, UP Lucknow

Department of Cardiology K.G.'s Medical University Lucknow